POSTAL ADDRESS—ADRESSE POSTALE: UNITED NATIONS, N.Y. 10017

CABLE ADDRESS—ADRESSE TELEGRAPHIQUE: UNATIONS NEWYORK

REFERENCE

NV/90/18

The enclosed communication, available in English, is transmitted to the permanent missions of the States Members of the United Nations at the request of the representatives of Bulgaria and Namibia to the United Nations.

7 June 1990

* * *

La communication ci-jointe, disponible en anglais, est transmise aux missions permanentes des Etats Membres de l'Organisation des Nations Unies à la demande des représentants de la Bulgarie et de la Namibie auprès de l'Organisation.

7 juin 1990

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE PERMANENT MISSION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA. TO THE UNITED NATIONS

New York, June 7, 1990

Excellency,

We have the honor to inform you that as of June 6, 1990 diplomatic relations have been established between the Governments of the People's Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Namibia.

We, therefore, kindly request your Excellency to transmit the enclosed joint communique, which we have signed on behalf of our respective Governments, to all Member-States of the United Nations for their information. of the standard field of the second

Please accept, Excellency, the assurances of our highest consideration.

For the Government of the People's Republic of Bulgaria

Ivan Sotirov Minister Plenipotentiary Charge d'Affaires a.i. For the Government of the Republic of Namibia

Hinyangerwa P. Asheeke Ambassador

Charge d'Affaires a.i.

and the second of the second o

H.E. Mr. Javier Perez de Cuellar Secretary-General United Nations ... New York, N.Y. 10017

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA TO THE UNITED NATIONS

JOINT COMMUNIQUE

ON THE ESTABLISHMENT OF DIPLOMATIC RELATIONS BETWEEN THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BULGARIA AND THE REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

The Governments of the People's Republic of Bulgaria and the Republic of Namibia, guided by the principles enunciated in the Charter of the United Nations and desirous of promoting relations of friendship and cooperation between the Bulgarian and Namibian people on the basis of equality and in accordance with the principles of mutual respect for independence, national sovereignty and non-interference in other countries' internal affairs, have agreed to establish diplomatic relations at the level of Embassies as of June 6, 1990.

For the Government of the People's Republic of Bulgaria

Ivan Sotirov Minister Plenipotentiary

Charge d'Affaires a.i.

For the Government of the Republic of Namibia

Hinyangerwa P. Asheeke

Atheche_

Ambassador

Charge d'Affaires a.i.